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Board of Estimates 2025 Meeting Schedule 

Month Agency Submission Deadline Board Meeting 
January Tuesday, December 17, 2024 Wednesday, January 8, 2025 
  Tuesday, January 7, 2025 Wednesday, January 22, 2025 
February Tuesday, January 21, 2025 Wednesday, February 5, 2025 
  Tuesday, February 4, 2025 Wednesday, February 19, 2025 
March Tuesday, February 18, 2025 Wednesday, March 5, 2025 
  Tuesday, March 4, 2025 Wednesday, March 19, 2025 
April Tuesday, March 18, 2025 Wednesday, April 2, 2025 
  Tuesday, April 1, 2025 Wednesday, April 16, 2025 
May Tuesday, April 22, 2025 Wednesday, May 7, 2025 
  Tuesday, May 6, 2025 Wednesday, May 21, 2025 
June Tuesday, May 20, 2025 Wednesday, June 4, 2025 
  Tuesday, June 3, 2025 Wednesday, June 18, 2025 
July Tuesday, June 17, 2025 Wednesday, July 2, 2025 
  Tuesday, July 1, 2025 Wednesday, July 16, 2025 
August Tuesday, July 22, 2025 Wednesday, August 6, 2025 
  Tuesday, August 5, 2025 Wednesday, August 20, 2025 
September Tuesday, August 19, 2025 Wednesday, September 3, 2025 
  Tuesday, September 2, 2025 Wednesday, September 17, 2025 
October Tuesday, September 16, 2025 Wednesday, October 1, 2025 
  Tuesday, September 30, 2025 Wednesday, October 15, 2025 
November Tuesday, October 21, 2025 Wednesday, November 5, 2025 
  Tuesday, November 4, 2025 Wednesday, November 19, 2025 
December Tuesday, November 18, 2025 Wednesday, December 3, 2025 
  Tuesday, December 2, 2025 Wednesday, December 17, 2025 
(2026) January Tuesday, December 16, 2025 Wednesday, January 7, 2026 

 

• The final agenda is published on the Comptroller’s Office website on Wednesday, a week before 
the meeting. 

• https://boesubmit.baltimorecity.gov/Public/ 
• To address the Board or for general inquiries, please email boe.clerk@baltimorecity.gov.  

 

 Noted on November 6, 2024  


